OP \$40.00 778147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pan Asia Solar, Inc.		09/14/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BrightGrid Solar, Inc.	
Street Address:	584 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77814724	BRIGHTGRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)577-6301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-577-6300

Email: michael@mjbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Brown

Address Line 1: 570 West Mt. Pleasant Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Livingston, NEW JERSEY 07039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SATZ-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brown
Signature:	/MichaelJBrown/
Date:	09/15/2010
	TRADEMARK

900171682 REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0906

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 9-14-10#page1.tif source=Assignment Schedule A#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pan Asia Solar, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 584 Broadway, New York NY 10012, has adopted and is using in commerce the trademark BRIGHTGRID identified in more detail on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, BrightGrid Solar, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation located at 584 Broadway, New York NY 10012, whose majority shareholder is Assignor, desires to acquire said Trademark, the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications and/or registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark in the United States of America, the goodwill of the business associated with said marks, the application and/or registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement thereof.

	This assignment is effective as of $\frac{7}{7}$, 2010.
	PAN ASIA SOLAR, INC.
Dated:	By:
	Name: Proports 38, 80%
	Title: QCARACON

Dated:

By: Jersen Canadant

Name: Figure Canadant

BRIGHTGRID SOLAR, INC.

TRADEMARK .: 004278 FRAME: 090

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status
BRIGHTGRID	77814724	August 27, 2009	Pending

558027v1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/15/2010 REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0909